
OMB Contract Review 
 

Contract 
Name 

Amendment No. 2 to the grant funding agreement with the Florida Department of 
Environmental Protection for the Phillipe Park Living Shoreline Oyster Reef Wave 
Attenuation project. 

GRANICUS 24-1119D Contract # 22FRP07 Date: 11.12.24 

 
Mark all Applicable Boxes: 

Type of Contract 

CIP X Grant X Other   Revenue X Project 004178B 

 
Contract information: 

New Contract (Y/N)  N 
Original Contract 
Amount 

$129,200.00 

Fund(s) 3001 Amount of Change NA 

Cost Center(s) 417100 Contract Amount $129,200.00 

Program(s) 3003 Amount Available $129,200.00 

Account(s) 3XXXXXX;5XXXXXX Included in Applicable 
Budget? (Y/N) 

Y 
Fiscal Year(s) FY25-FY26 

Description & Comments 
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) 

Amendment No. 2 to the grant funding agreement with the Florida Department of Environmental 

Protection for the Phillipe Park Living Shoreline Oyster Reef Wave Attenuation project. 

 Amendment No. 2 updates Attachment, Exhibits and Work Plan. 

 Grant funding agreement award remains $129,200.00 but County match requirement of 
$130,000.00 is removed. 

 Updates to the Work Plan reflect the inclusion of reef wave attenuation barriers (WABs). 
 
 
No Fiscal Impact. Amendment No. 2 to the grant funding agreement removes the County match 
requirement of $130,000 and updates Attachments, Exhibits, including the Work Plan. The updates to the 
Work Plan reflect the inclusion of reef WABs. WABs are fully designed and permitted.  

 
Analyst:        Ok to Sign:   
Jillian Prieto  


